The Beacon House Apartments Chapter 121A Project consists of a single building 
containing 135 residential rental units primarily serving low and moderate income 
individual elderly men and women, as well as five (5) ground-floor commercial spaces, 
and one five-bedroom apartment (the “Project”).  One-hundred and seventeen (117) of 
the units are rented as affordable housing and the other 18 units are leased to 
Massachusetts General Hospital (“MGH”) for patients of MGH and their families (the 
“MGH Units”).  The Project is located at 19 Myrtle Street, on the corner of Joy Street in